term shall include any Committee thereof authorised for this purpose), to acquire by way of purchase, 
slump sale, business transfer or any other mode, the entire business undertaking of M/s Kathleen 
Confectioners, a partnership firm having its place of business at 12, Free School Street, Kolkata-700016, 
for a total consideration of Rs. 4,90,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Ninety Lakh Only) including its assets, 
liabilities, goodwill, brand, employees and all rights, obligations and interests, either as a going concern 
or otherwise, on such terms and conditions as the Board may deem appropriate and in the best interest of 
the Company.

[...]

hundred percent) of the equity shareholding of M/s. Kathleen Food Private Limited, a company 
incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its registered office at 12/1, Lindsay Street 3rd 
floor, Kolkata, West Bengal, India, 700087, for a total purchase consideration of Rs. 10,11,00,000/- 
(Rupees Ten Crore Eleven Lakhs Only) at a price of Rs. 1,117/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred 
Seventeen Only) per equity share, thereby making it a Wholly Owned Subsidiary of Nagarjuna Agri-Tech 
Limited. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company (hereinafter referred to as the 
“Board”, which term shall be deemed to include any committee thereof authorized for the purpose) be and